Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 12-15-	2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
mph 12/13/04 RE	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 1	1362 e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
John J. Waycuilis	Name: Marathon Oil Company
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) June 3, 2004  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No	Street Address: 5555 San Felipe
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: Houston
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Texas
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>77056-2799</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):  This  A. Patent Application No.(s)  10/826,885  Additional numbers at	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  R/FII ANCE  tached? Yes VNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patentsinvolved:
Name: Jack E. Ebel	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 11735 Applewood Knolls Drive	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Lakewood	8. Payment Information
State: <u>CO</u> Zip: <u>80215</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 303-239-9883	
Fax Number: <u>303-274-1946</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 13-1505
Email Address: j.ebel@comcast.net	Authorized User Name Jack E. Ebel
9. Signature: Signature Signature	JE. 10 2004
Jack E. Ebel	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents;
Name of Person Signing  Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet	et) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director	of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

12/14/2004 ECOOPER 00000068 131505 10826885

01 FC:8021 40.00 BA

PATENT REEL: 016065 FRAME: 0573

## Assignment

(Sole Form)

Whereas, I, John J. Waycuilis of Cypress, County of Harris, State of Texas, have invented certain improvements in:

## PROCESS FOR CONVERTING GASEOUS ALKANES TO LIQUID HYDROCARBONS

(Attorney Docket No. 200306 USA) for which a United States patent application therefore was filed on April 16, 2004; and

Whereas, MARATHON OIL COMPANY, a corporation of Ohio, having a place of business at 5555 San Felipe, Houston, Texas, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor.

Now therefore, for Ten United States Dollars (\$10) and other valuable considerations, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, John J. Waycuilis, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the aforesaid MARATHON OIL COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the inventions contained in said application in the United States and foreign countries, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said applications to the said corporation, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that said corporation may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the said corporation.

Signed and sealed at Houston Texas, on June 3, 2004;

			John	J. 0	Wayen	lui
			First Name	Middle Init	ial La	st Name
State of Texas	)					
County of	)					
On this 3	nd day of June	2004. be	efore me personali	v came John	J. Wa	4cwilis
me personally know	wn, and know to me to me that he executed t	be the person o	lescribed in and wh	no executed the for		
Supplied to the supplied to th	TERESA RANAE DY		1	7	<b>^</b> /	
(SEAL)	Notary Public, State of My Commission E	of Texas xpires	Acresa	Notary Public	re Defle	ema
(SEAL)	December 14, 2	2006		Notary Fublic	J	

My commission expires 12-14-2006

**RECORDED: 12/13/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 016065 FRAME: 0574